
CDA OVERALL AWARDS 

Niagara Falls March 2, 2025


Greg Frewin Theatre


NOVICE 

Solo Age 6 and Under


1ST PLACE #36 The Soldier Dance - Theo Meyers - Niagara Ballet School 


Duo/Trio Age 6 and Under 


1ST PLACE #19 Witch Doctor - Niagara Ballet School 


Young Solo 


1ST PLACE #12 - Lets hear it - Frances Lowrey - Niagara Ballet School 

2ND PLACE #17 - Baby I’m A Star - Karina Khanna - The Dance Station Inc. 

3RD PLACE #48 - Goody Goody - Rachel Volk - The Dance Station Inc. 


Junior Solo 


1ST PLACE #33 Paquita - Charlotte Koekuyt - Niagara Ballet School 

2ND PLACE #43 Forever Young - Madelaine Raimondo - The Dance Station Inc. 

3RD PLACE #32 Swan Lake - Ruby Tsang - Niagara Ballet School 


PRE-COMPETITIVE 

Young Solo 


1ST PLACE #9 The Fairy Dance - Ambria Beradi - Niagara Ballet School 


Teen Solo 


1ST PLACE #29 The Way You Make Me Feel - Miah Lopez - Rythum Plus Dance Company


COMPETITIVE 12 & UNDER 

Solo Age 7 


1ST #72 Broadway Baby - Everly Davidson - The Dance Station Inc. 


Solo Age 8 


1ST PLACE #67 How Far I’ll Go - Violet Raab - Rythum Plus Dance Company 

2ND PLACE #109 The Swan - Tilly Wainwright - Niagara Ballet School 


Solo Age 9 


1ST PLACE #79 When I Get My Name In Lights - Julia Kowalski - Rythum Plus Dance 
Company

2ND PLACE #75 See me Now - Carly Noble - Rythum Plus Dance Company 




3RD PLACE #77 Play That Sax - Mila Gomes - Rythum Plus Dance Company

4TH PLACE #78 Speaking French - Savina Clement - The Dance Station Inc. 


Solo Age 10 


1ST PLACE #68 Vogue - Bianca Hansen - The Dance Station Inc. 

2ND PLA CE #112 Firework - Mackinley Hansen - The Dance Station Inc. 

3RD PLACE #69 I am What I Am - Adele Yakubu - Rythum Plus Dance Company 

4TH PLACE #110 Her & The Sea - Aria Singh - The Dance Station Inc. 


Solo Age 11 


1ST PLACE #117 - Flutter - Avery Yull - The Dance Station Inc. 

2ND PLACE #83 Mercy - Cassidy McMann - The Dance Station Inc. 

3RD PLACE #81 All That Jazz - Izzy Hanson - Rythum Plus Dance Company 

4TH PLACE #103 Living In New York City - Madison McCharles - Rythum Plus Dance 
Company 

5TH PLACE #104 Get Happy - Emmy Stewart - Niagara Ballet School 


Solo Age 12 


1ST PLACE #106 - Someone Like You - Olivia Buccino - Capital City Dance 

2ND PLACE #118 - The Red Violin - Aubrey Hollingsworth - Niagara Ballet School 

3RD PLACE #64 - You Can’t Touch This - Norah Yakubu - Rythum Plus Dance Company

4TH PLACE #137 - People Are Strange - Madelyn Perkins - Rythum Place Dance Company

5TH PLACE #108 - Poison - Arianna Alix - The Dance Station Inc. 


Young Regional Winner 


#79 When I Get My Name In Lights - Julia Kowalski - Rythum Plus Dance Company 


Junior Regional Winner 


#71 Mack The Knife - Kai Kirton - Rythum Plus Dance Company 


Junior Ultimate Challenge Winners 


#106 Someone Like You - Olivia Buccino - Capital City Dance 

#117 Flutter - Avery Yull - The Dance Station Inc. 

#118 The Red Violin - Aubrey Hollingsworth - Niagara Ballet School 

#68 Vogue - Bianca Hansen - The Dance Station Inc. 

#81 All That Jazz - Izzy Hanson - Rythum Plus Dance Company 

#83 Mercy - Cassidy McMann - The Dance Station Inc. 


Solo Choreography 12 & Under 


#117 Flutter - Avery Yull - The Dance Station Inc. 

Choreographer - Rebecca Zizek 

#118 The Red Violin - Aubrey Hollingsworth - Niagara Ballet School 

Choreographer - Ryan Sherk 

#102 Beat it - Adele Yakubu - Rythum Plus Dance Company 

Choreographer - S.Kelly 




Overall High Score Solo Age 12 & Under


#117 Flutter - Avery Yull - The Dance Station Inc. 


Competitive Duo/Trio Age 6 


1ST PLACE #51 Shake Your Tailfeather - The Dance Station Inc. 


Competitive Duo/Trio Age 12 & Under 


1ST PLACE #93 Winter - The Dance Station Inc. 

2ND PLACE # 54 I Love It - Rythum Plus Dance Company


Young Choreography 12 & Under 


#80 Remnants Of Existance - Niagara Ballet School 

Choreographer - Ryan Sherk 


Diamond Choreography 12 & Under 


#93 Winter - The Dance Station Inc

Choreographer - Christina Diguiseppe 


#54 I Love It - Rythum Plus Dance Company 

Choreographer - Nina Strazzulla 


#94 Moon River - The Dance Station Inc. 

Choreographer - lli Nunes 


Overall Adjudication 12 & Under 

1ST PLACE #80 Remnants of Existence - Niagara Ballet School 

2ND PLACE #95 Turn to Stone - Niagara Ballet School 

3RD PLACE #139 La Ventana - Niagara Ballet School


COMPETITIVE 13 & Over 

Solo Age 13 


1ST PLACE #179 My Discarded Men - Daphne Panagopoulos - Rythum Plus Dance Company 

2ND PLACE #170 Hernado’s Hideaway - Lauren Persia - Rythum Plus Dance Company 

3RD PLACE #172 Crippled Bird - Scarlett Raab - Rythum Plus Dance Company 

4TH PLACE #171 Que Sera Sera - Lauren Osman - Rythum Dance Company 

5TH PLACE #194 Coatlicue - Ayla Thurlow - The Dance Station Inc. 

6TH PLACE #198 Grace - Allie Hanson - Rythum Plus Dance Company 


Solo Age 14 


1ST PLACE #144 It Must Have Been - Tilly Pilarski - Capital City Dance 

2ND PLACE #220 The Dark - Camilla Spiers-Train - The Dance Station Inc. 

3RD PLACE #147 Without You - Ashley Hash - Capital City Dance 

4TH PLACE #187 Rain - Kaia Kretz - Rythum Plus Dance Company 




Solo Age 15


1ST PLACE #190 Man of La Mancha - Molly Levay - Dancesations Dance Academy 

2ND PLACE #210 Strung Out - Ophelia Chan - Rythum Plus Dance Company 

3RD PLACE #158 Raymonda - Alexa Kirkwood - Niagara Ballet School 


Solo Age 16 


1ST PLACE #148 Before He Cheats - Brooke Kronemeyer - Rythum Plus Dance Company 

2ND PLACE #205 Birds Of A Feather - Sydney Laliberte - Capital City Dance 


Solo Age 17 


1ST PLACE #217 Pointless - Luca Shakespeare - Rythum Plus Dance Company 

2ND PLACE #182 Purple Rain - Scarlett Hash - Capital City Dance 

3RD PLACE #183 Forever Young - Adina Mus - Rythum Plus Dance Company 


Solo Age 18 


1ST PLACE #213 True - Carter Creamer - Rythum Plus Dance Company 


Duo/Trio 13 & Over 


1ST PLACE #199 Turning Pages - Rythum Plus Dance Company 


Solo Choreography 13 & Over 


#220 The Dark - Camilla Spiers-Train - The Dance Station Inc. 

Choreographer - Tyler Angell 

#144 It Must Have Been - Tilly Pilarski - Capital City Dance 

Choreographer - Tenetia DiSalvo

#193 Yue-Lao - Ophelia Chan - Rythum Plus Dance Company 

Choreographer - Trish Thompson-Creamer


Young Choreographer 13 and Over 


#176 A Whisper of Renewal - Niagara Ballet School 

Choreographer - Ryan Sherk 


Diamond Choreography 13 & Over 


#199 Turning Pages - Rythum Plus Dance Company 

Choreographer - Trish Thompson - Creamer 


Overall High Score 13 & Over Solo 


#144 It Must Have Been - Tilly Pilarski - Capital City Dance 


Teen Ultimate Challenge Winners 


#144 It Must Have Been - Tilly Pilarski - Capital City Dance 

#190 Man Of La Mancha - Molly Levay - Dancesations Dance Academy 

#210 Strung Out - Ophelia Chan - Rythum Plus Dance Company 




#179 My Discarded Men - Daphne Panagopoulos - Rythum Plus Dance Company 

#220 The Dark - Camilla Spiers-Train - The Dance Station Inc. 

#170 Hernando’s Hideaway - Lauren Persia - Rythum Plus Dance Company 

#147 Without You - Ashley Hash - Capital City Dance 


Senior Ultimate Challenge Winners 


#217 Pointless - Luca Shakespeare - Rythum Plus Dance Company 

#182 Purple Rain - Scarlett Hash - Capital City Dance 

#183 Forever Young - Adina Mus - Rythum Plus Dance Company 

#148 Before He Cheats - Brooke Kronemeyer - Rythum Plus Dance Company 

#213 - True - Carter Creamer - Rythum Plus Dance Company 



